Page - 01Page - 01
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Features
Wide operating temperature range：-40℃ to +105℃
Up to 87% efficiency
No load current as low as 5mA
Isolation voltage 3.5KVAC/6KVDC
Sustainable short-circuit protection
3 Years Warranty
Description
IGBT/SiC MOSFET driver specific DC/DC module power supply, constant voltage input,
isolated, non regulated, positive and negative dual output, SIP packaging.
Model Numbering
DCQAxx-xx-xx
Series
Input Voltage
Selection Guide
Product Model
Input Voltage
Standard Value
(range)
Input current
(mA, Typ.) Full
load/No load
Output Voltage Output Current
(mA) (Max./Min.）
Efficiency %
（Min./Typ.）
Maximum
Capacitive load
(μF)
DCQA05-3-1509
5VDC
(4.5-5.5) 382/62 +15/-8.7 +80/-40 75/82 1000
DCQA12-1 280/40 +15/-8.0 +120/-120 75/81 1000
DCQA12-04 12VDC
(10.8-13.2)
223/20 +15/-8.0 +100/-80 75/80 220
DCQA12-02 162/20 +15/-8.7 +80/-40 75/80 220
DCQA12-3-1509 242/8 +15/-9.0 +100/-100 75/88 2200
DCQA_-xx Series
Report
Output Voltage
Power
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Page - 01Page - 02
DC-DC CONVERTERS
Input Voltage Input current
(mA, Typ.) Full
load/No load
Output Current
(mA) (Max./Min.）Product Model Output VoltageStandard Value
(range)
DCQA15-01-09 84/20 +9.0/-- +111/--
DCQA15-01-A09 84/20 +9.0/-9.0 +55/-55
DCQA15-115 193/17 +15/-2.5 +100/-100
15VDC
(13.5-16.5)
DCQA15-1M 162/15 +15/-5.0 +100/-100
DCQA15-1 230/35 +15/-8.0 +120/-120
DCQA15-01 130/20 +15/-8.7 +80/-40
DCQA15-3-1509 195/8 +15/-9.0 +100/-100
DCQA15-01-17 143/20 +17/-8.7 +80/-40
DCQA24-1-1508 144/30 +15/-8.0 +120/-120
24VDC
(21.6-26.4)DCQA24-03 81/20 +15/-8.7 +80/-40
DCQA24-3-1509 135/8 +15/-9.0 +100/-100
Input Characteristics
Parameter  Conditions Min. Typ.
Nominal voltage input@48VDCInput current (No-load) - - 5
Reflected ripple current 3 15
-0.7 - -
-0.7 - -Input impulse voltage 1sec. max.
-0.7 - -
-0.7 - -
Efficiency %
（Min./Typ.）